

## Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 13936 Version: 0 Name: Furnishing of one forklift truck for Public Works

Department.

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 12/10/2001 In control: Public Works Committee

On agenda: 12/10/2001 Final action: 12/17/2001

**Title:** A RESOLUTION awarding a contract on Bid No. 120-01 for the furnishing of (1) one forklift truck for

use by the Public Works Department to RDS Equipment, Inc., of Kansas City, MO, in the actual

amount of \$22,204.80.

**Sponsors:** Bill Petrie

Indexes: PUBLIC WORKS

**Code sections:** 

## Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/17/2001	0	County Legislature	Consent Agenda	Pass
12/17/2001	0	Public Works Committee		
12/17/2001	0	County Legislature	adopt	Pass
12/11/2001	0	County Legislature	Go To 1st Meeting	Pass
12/10/2001	0	County Legislature	assign to committee	

## IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

**A RESOLUTION** awarding a contract on Bid No. 120-01 for the furnishing of (1) one forklift truck for use by the Public Works Department to RDS Equipment, Inc., of Kansas City, MO, in the actual amount of \$22,204.80.

**RESOLUTION # 13936**, December 10, 2001

**INTRODUCED BY** Bill Petrie, County Legislator

WHEREAS, the Purchasing Director has solicited formal written bids on Bid No. 120-01 for purchase of (1) one forklift truck for use by the Public Works Department; and,

WHEREAS, he has received as the lowest three bids thereon bids from the following:

Vendor

Bid

RDS Equipment, Inc.

\$22,204.80

Kansas City (Jackson County), MO

G. W. Van Keppel Co. \$24,835.00

File #: 13936, Version	: 0				
Kansa	as City, KS				
North and,	Kansas City,	, MO		Wiese Material \$24,915.	•
•	e to RDS Equ	of the bids submitted, to sipment, Inc., of Kansas e,		•	
recommended by the	Purchasing Di	Legislature of Jackson Co frector, and that the Purchants necessary to the accom	asing Director	r be, and is hereby	
		nat the Director of the Demonstrate on the agreement	•	f Finance is auth	orized to make
Effective Date: This Legislature.	s Resolution s	shall be effective imme	diately upon	its passage by a	a majority of the
APPROVED AS TO	FORM:				
		County	Counselor		
Certificate of Passa	ige				
	Dece	tached resolution,			
Yeas	9	_ Nays	0		
Abstaining _	0	Absent	0		
Date		Mary Jo Brogo	to, Clerk of L	 _egislature	
expenditure is char	geable and th	encumbered to the cred nere is a cash balance of payment is to be made	otherwise un	encumbered in	the treasury to
ACCOUNT NUMBE	ER: 004 1	1506 8130			

Special Road & Bridge Fund

ACCOUNT TITLE:

File #: 13936, Version: 0					
	Road Maintenance Heavy Machine & Equipment				
NOT TO EXCEED:	\$22,204.80				
Date	 Director of the Department of Finance				